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spend anything. The.ShteGovom men{s have got to take loan and repay it. 33 13 per cent is in the form of grants. N

As fqr as these ac.he;nea are concermned the Orissa Government, during 1957-58, sanctioned the construction of colonies consisting of 130 houges. and a sum of Rs, §3,600 represenfing the first instalment of loan was sanctioned. Subsequent loans have also been sanctioned

Shri Panigrabi: May I know whether those weavers who have no houses have taken to resettling m these weavers’ colonies or those weavers who have houses havé taken to resettling in these colonies?

Shri Kanunge:r The societies will decide as to who will be the occupants of these houses. Evident]ly they will give the houses to such weavers who have got the payng capacity to pay for thoge houses.

Shri Panigrahi: Besides housing, may .J] know what other facilities are being offered to the weavers who wili be settling in these colonies?

Shri Kanungo: The whole programme of the Handloom Board for giving developmental assistance 13 a long one and I cannot answer it now

Dandakaranya Scheme

*1818. Shri Kistalya: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Aca'frs be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t 18 a fact that'‘A’ class P W D, contractors are not being given any contracts in Dandakaranya scheme in Pharasgaon:

(b) whether it 1s a fact that contractors are being brought from outside the area: and

(c) 1if so, Fhe reasons therefor?

The Minister of Rehsabilitation and Minority Affatrs (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna): (a) and (b) No contracts are awared according to the procedure laid down and no distinction can be made between on contractor or the other.

(¢) Does not arise

Shri Kistalya: May 1 Rtiow lhow many local contractors have been given contracts so far?

Shri Mehr Chand Khanma: It will not be for me to answer thiit. Our procedure is to invite tenders and if they come up to the normsl specifications and competitive rates, we make no distinction between a loéal con-
wactor and a contractor who may come from outside. If any information is required in regard to any particular contract, if notice 18 given, I shall be glad to answer it

-
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Shri Kistaiya: 1Is 1t a fact that the local contractors have offered their tenders at lower rates than the outside contra~tors for making bricks, tiles, etc, and they ‘have not been given the offer?

Shri Mehr Chand Khanns: If they had offered at lower rates and if the quality of the article that we wanted was good and competitive 1 am sure their cases would have been taker, into consideration.

/s Mfex vw : w7 g9 gw §
qJYHT & O 5 9N ¥ 59 feer w
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Shri Panigrahi: The question 1s whether complaints have been received by the Mistry that the local cpntractors are not being given preference

Mr. Speaker: That 1s the question of Seth Achal Singh

Shri Mehr Chand Khana: Suppose
1 am working m Madhya Pradesh or Onssa If it 15 possible to have a local contractor I would hke to help him and gain his sympathy and support But I am not gomg to give any contract to him if the article does not come up to the normal standard

Shri Hem Barua rose—

Mr Speaker: The hon comes from Assam

Shri Hem Barua. I am interested in Dandakaranya also

Mr Speaker: I cannot give an opportunity to every one of the 500
Members on every subject, because time 1s imited I will call um twice when Assam comes

Shri Hem Barua: This encourages regionalism

Mr Speaker Asking why local contractors are not given preference also s regionalism Next question

“orew eue” A€ weIRy € fae

sewe

*eole ot wew wnia . W wite sraveer it g aaTe o FaT wh
h .

Ig) war ag 9« § fr fg® 39

Member

CHAITRA 34, 1681 (SAKA)
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Some Hon Members The English answer may be read

Mr Speaker: Yes

Shri A, C Joshi: (a) to (¢c) There has been a regrettable time lag between English and Hindi editions of “India 1958” as well as the “Eleventh Year” This 18 to some extent unavoidable ag the material m English has to be translated into Hindi afier
1t 1s ready

It 13 not possible at present to prepare all the matenial ongmnally in Hindi as 1t wounld be too costly Efforts

